Vishay General Semiconductor
G5SBA20 thru G5SBA80
Document Number 88608
10-Oct-06
1
Glass Passivated Single-Phase Bridge Rectifier
FEATURES

3.4
°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
G5SBA60-E3/45 3.565 45 20 Tube
G5SBA60-E3/72 3.565 72 200 Paper Box
Figure 1. Derating Curve Output Rectified Current
0 50 100 150
0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
A
ve
ra
ge
 F
or
w
ar
d
O
ut
pu
t C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Temperature (°C)
Heatsink Mounting, TC
P.C.B. Mounting, TA
Figure 2. Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge
Current Per Diode
1 10 100
0
50
100
150
1.0 Cycle
Tj = Tj max.
Single Sine-Wave
Number of Cycles at 60 Hz
P
ea
k
F
or
w
ar
d
S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Document Number 88608
10-Oct-06
3
G5SBA20 thru G5SBA80
Vishay General Semiconductor
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)